UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION

COMMISSION

~( - 030642~ A

1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW
P.O. Box 47250

Olympia, WA 98504-7250
Phone: 360-664-1222

Fax: 360-586-1181

TTY: 360-586-8203

or

1-800-416-5289
E-mail: Transportation@wutc.wa.gov

[0 Aute Transportation Authori
Complete sections 1-8. Submit a proposed tariff and time schedule.

a new certificate

Type of Passenger Transportation Authority Requested (check one box)

Fee
Required

$200

Certificate No. C-1077

X Extension of Existing Auto Transportation

Complete sections 1-8. Submit a proposed tariff and time schedule.

$ 150

Transfer or Lease Auto Transportation Authority
Complete sections 1-8 and Attachment B.

00 All of Certificate No. C-

1 Portion of Certificate No. C-

$200

[0 Temporary Auto Transportation Authority (new temporary authority or temporary authority

to operate pending a commission decision on a parallel filed permanent application)
Complete sections 1-8 and Attachment A.

$150

[0 Mortgage of Certificate
Complete section 1 and Attachment D.

$35

partner)

Complete section 1 and Attachments C and E.

0 Name Change (company corporate name, trade name or surname of an individual owner or

$35

O Reinstatement of Cancelled Certificate
Complete sections 1 and 8.

$200

TYPE OF PAYMENT:

OCash [OCheck 0O Money Order

OAMEX X MasterCard [ Visa

Credit Card Information (if applicable):

Expiration Date
Month/Year

12!08

Amount: § 150.00

Cardholder’s signamm:_@;

\)
Date: 4/16/08 :

MOV 78

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY |

Date Filed: t ‘ﬁ 'UO

Motcar:M

Docket #: t l 2;0 Cert. Issued:
LS Staff Assignegd: Insurance: Application: Related App:
DOL/SOS: )) Tariff/Time Schedule: Map:
Text approved ir dotket: Safety Inspection: Reception #é} l? ﬂ ?H M ep 111 0268:

111-0268-232-02:

111-0268-232-01:

poar 1y

111-0268-230-02:

150

111-0268-230-01:




SECTION 1 — APPLICATION INFORMATION

Name of Applicant: SEATAC SHUTTLE, LLC

Trade Name(s) if applicable: dba WHIDBEY-SEATAC SHUTTLE

Unified Business Identification Number (UBI): 602283265

If you do not know your UBI number or need to request one, contact the Department of Licensinf at (360) 664-1400.

Phone Number; (360) 679-4003 Fax Number: (360) 323-8894 E-mail: john@seatacshuttie.com
Physical Address Mailing address, if different from physical address

Street: 1751 NE Goldie ST Unit A Street: PO Box 2895

City: Oak Harbor City: Oak Harbor

State/Zip: WA 98277 State/Zip: WA 98277

SECTION 2 — COMPANY INFORMATION

Type of business structure:

O Individual O Partnership O Corporation X Other (LP, LLP, LLC) LLC

List the name, title and percentage of partner’s share or stock distribution for major stockholders:

Name Title Stock Distribution or Percentage of Shares
John Solin Member, LLC 50%

Mike Lauver Member, LLC 50%

Provide the following documents with your application:
& A map of the proposed line, route or service territory that meithe standards described in WAC 480-30-051.
0  Support statements for temporary authority if applicable. ‘t ow W -) D*’S

Describe the proposed service including the line, route or service territory description. Describe in terms such as streets, avenues,
roads, highways, townships, ranges, cities, towns, counties or other geographic descriptions.

By Reservation Only: BETWEEN any 2 or more points on Whidbey Island.

How many riders do you expect during your first year of operations? 1000

State the conditions that justify granting of this application.
Degradation of ferry service and connectivity of ground transportation to all the cities on the island. Due to lack of express ground

transportation, there has been significant negative economic impact to the business community,

Do other auto transportation companies currently provide service between any of the points or along any portion of the route you
propose to serve?
X No O Yes Ifyes, list the names and addresses of companies
Name Address




Do you currently hold, or have you ever held, an auto transportation certificate?
0 No X Yes Ifyes, please indicate your certificate number: C-1077

Have you ever applied for and been denied an auto transportation certificate?
X No O Yes Ifyes, please explain:

Have you been cited for violation of state laws or commission rules?
X No 0O Yes Ifyes, please explain:

SECTION 3 —TARIFF AND TIME SCHEDULE

If this application is for temporary authority, a new certificate or extension of existing certificated authority, you must include a
proposed tariff and time schedule that is in compliance with WAC 480-30-251 through WAC 480-30-436.

If this application is a transfer or a lease of authority from an existing certificate, you must either file 2 new tariff and time schedule at
the same rate levels as on file or you must adopt the current certificate holder's tariff and time schedule. To file a new tariff, use the
standard tariff format included with this application or an approved alternate format. Indicate which option you will use:

1 Adopt (Complete Attachment E)

X File a new tariff

SECTION 4 — HEARING INFORMATION

Estimate the number of witnesses you will present and the amount of time you will need for your presentation if the commission sets
your application for a formal hearing.

Number of witnesses: 2 Amount of time: 1 hour

Will an attorney be representing you? NO
If so, complete the following:

Attorney's name: Attorney's phone number:

Attorney's address: Fax Number: N
Street E-mail:

City, State, Zip

SECTION 5 — FINANCIAL STA TEMEN% 2?/
You may attach a Balance Sheet or Profit and Loss Statement in place of provid Q orgdtion requested below.

ASSETS LIABILITIES
Cash in Bank $ Salaries/Wages Payable $
Notes Receivable $ Accounts Payable $
Accounts Receivable $ Notes Payable $
Investments $ Mortgages Payable $
Other Current Assets $ Contracts and Bonds Payable $
Prepaid Expenses $ TOTAL LIABILITIES $
Land and Buildings $ NET WORTH
Trucks and Trailers $ Preferred Stock $
Office Furniture $ Common Stock $
Other Equipment $ Retained Earnings $
Other Assets $ Capital $
TOTAL ASSETS $ TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH | §

In addition to completing the information requested above, you must attach a projected balance sheet and income statement for your
first year of operation. SEE BALANCE SHEET AND ANNUAL REPORT ATTACHED.




SECTION 6 — EQUIPMEWST OMM
[ AW

Describe the equipment you will use in your operations. Attach additional sheets if necessary. You must have your vehicles inspected
and receive a valid Commercial Vehicle Safety Alliance decal for each motor vehicle before your application is granted.

Year Make 2 License Number Vehicle ID Number Seating Capacity

Son Rilachs

SECTION 7 — SAFETY AND OPERATIONS

In each of the categories shown below, list the person and position responsible for understanding and complying with the Federal
Motor Carrier Safety Regulations (FMCSR) and Washington State laws and rules. Please refer to the WAC rules, fact sheets and
publication "Your Guide to Achieving a Satisfactory Safety Rating" for assistance with requirements.

SAFETY RESPONSIBILITIES

*» COMMERCIAL DRIVER’S LICENSE (CDL) STANDARDS REQUIREMENTS AND PENALTIES (Title 49, Code of
Federal Regulations Part 383). If you operate commercial motor vehicles, your drivers must have a valid CDL.

* DRIVER QUALIFICATION REQUIREMENTS (Title 49, Code of Federal Regulations Part 391). Each of your drivers must
meet minimum qualification requirements. You must maintain driver qualification files for each driver.

* DRIVERS HOURS OF SERVICE (Title 49, Code of Federal Regulations Part 395). Each of your drivers must maintain hours
of service logs. You must maintain true and accurate hours of service records for each driver.

» CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE AND ALCOHOL USE AND TESTING (Title 49, Code of Federal Regulations Part 382 and
Part 40). If you operate commercial motor vehicles, your drivers must be in a Controlled Substance and Alcohol Use and Testing
program. You must have a alcohol and controlled substances testing program.

= INSPECTION, REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE (Title 49, Code of Federal Regulations Part 396). You must systematically
inspect, repair and maintain all motor vehicles.

» SAFETY REGULATIONS, GENERAL (Title 49, Code of Federal Regulations Part 390). You must follow safety regulations.

*  DRIVING COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLES (Title 49, Code of Federal Regulations Part 392). You must follow
regulations for driving commercial motor vehicles.

»  PARTS AND ACCESSORIES NECESSARY FOR SAFE OPERATION (Title 49, Code of Federal Regulations Part 393).
You must maintain parts and accessories in safe condition.

Name: James Johnson | Position: Office Manager

OPERATIONAL RESPONSIBILITIES

List the person and position responsible for understanding and complying with the requirements of each category shown below.

TARIFFS, TIME SCHEDULES, RATES AND RATE FILINGS (WAC 480-30-251 through WAC 480-30-436). You must file a
tariff showing all rates and how those rates will be assessed. You must also file a time schedule.

Name: John Solin [ Position: Member, LLC

ANNUAL REPORTS AND REGULATORY FEES (WAC 480-30-066 through WAC 480-30-081). You must file an annual report
and pay regulatory fees by May 1 of each year.

Name: John Solin | Position: Member, LLC

CUSTOMER SERVICE (WAC 480-30-441 through WAC 480-30-461). You must interact with customers according to the rules.

Name: John Solin | Position: Member, LLC

STATE OF WASHINGTON GENERAL LAWS, RULES AND REGULATIONS. You must comply with the regulations of local,
state, and federal agencies such as, but not limited to: Department of Labor and Industries, Department of Licensing, Secretary of
State, Department of Revenue and Internal Revenue Service and Employment Security.

Name: John Solin | Position: Member, LLC




SECTION 8 — DECLARTION OF APPLICANT:

I understand that filing this application does not authorize me to start requested operations described until the commission grants the
application and issues a certificate.

1 understand the responsibilities of a passenger transportation company and 1 comply with all local, state, and federal regulations
governing business in the state of Washington.

I certify that the information contained in this application is true and correct and that I am authorized to execute and file this document

on behalf of the applicant.

Printed name: John Solin

Signature: Q QN‘;

7/
Date, County, State: 4/10/08, Island, Washington




I

WHIDBEY SEATAC SHUTTLE EQUIPMENT LIST

2002 FORD E-350 1FBSS31L12HA73867 9 $ 6,500.00 4 658TSU
1997 FORD E-450 CHAMPION  1FDLE40S4VHB41746 21
2005 FORD E-450 AMERITRANS 1FDXE45S05HA09609 25
2006 FORD E-350 STARCRAFT 1FDWE35L26DB00405 14
2007 FORD E-450 STARTRANS 1FDXE45S17DA95524 24
2006 FORD E-450 STARTRANS 1FDXE45886DB33118 24

10,800.00 5 495TSU

27,200.00 6 12254RP
32,100.00 7 12255RP
48,300.00 8 14183RP
45,000.00 9 15324RP

M 4 YEAR MAKE VIN PASS CAFVALUE VAN # LICENSE
W 2004 FORD E-350 1FBSS31L84HA95688 ¢ $ 8,200.00 3 595TAU

PP PP PAAASD

2008 FORD E-450 STARTRANS unknown at this time 24 60,870.00 10 PENDING PURCHASE

2005 FORD E-350 1FBSS31L05HB31018 9 14,874.00 11

2008 FORD E-450 STARTRANS unknown at this time 24 60,870.00 12 PENDING PURCHASE
TOTAL 314,814.00
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2nd Revised Title Page

TARIFF NO. 2
Cancelling Tariff No. 1

of

Company Name: SEATAC SHUTTLE., L1.C d/b/a WHIDBEY-SEATAC SHUTTLE

Certificate Number:_C-1077
For the transportation of passengers in the following territory:
As revised in TC-041893.

Issued by:

Name: John Solin, President, SEATAC SHUTTLE, LLC

Address: PO BOX 2895

City, State/Zip: OAK HARBOR, WA 98277

Email: john@seatacshuttle.com or mike(@seatacshuttle.com

Telephone No: 360-679-4003

Telefacsimile No: 360-323-8894

_ gt
Issue Date: April+T, 2008 Effective Date: May 15,2608

Issued By: John J. Solin, Member, SEATAC SHUTTLE, LLC



Tariff No. 2 4th Revised Page No. 2

Company Name: SEATAC SHUTTLE, LLC dba WHIDBEY-SEATAC SHUTTLE C-1077

PASSENGER RULES

Adult fares: Published fares are adult fares and apply to passengers who have reached or passed their
16th birthday. Seniors who have passed their 60" birthday, active duty & retired military & dependents
with a military ID card, travel agents & industry fares will be $4.00 less than the regular one-way adult
fare. Intra-Island fares are excepted from this provision. (n)

Animals: Generally dogs, cats and other live animals or birds will not be carried. Exception: Service
dogs traveling with sight or hearing-impaired passengers will be carried free of charge. Service dogs will
not be permitted to occupy a seat, but must lie or stand at the feet of the passenger. Other pets will be
transported by prior arrangement at the sole discretion of the company. Permitted animals must be
housed in pet carriers provided by passenger. All pets will be stowed in the luggage compartment. The
following rates apply for the transportation of pets. All pet carrier sizes must comply with the baggage
limitations and will be charged a $10.00 fee.

Baggage liability: This company does not accept checked baggage. Checked baggage means passenger
baggage that is accepted for transportation but is not carried in the passenger compartment of the vehicle.
Most airporters do not provide checked baggage service. Baggage is placed in a secured portion of the
passenger compartment that is separate from the seating area and accessed from the back of the vehicle.
Should the company accept any checked baggage it is required to be liable for checked baggage at the rate
of $100.00 per child and $250.00 per adult. It is further required to provide excess liability of up to
$1000.00 per adult fare for checked baggage for an additional fee. A fee of $10.00 plus $2.00 per
$100.00 (or any portion thereof) of excess valuation would be charged. Baggage contents would be
subject to inspection and verification prior to issuing excess valuation. In such case forms would be
available from the business office or the driver.

Children: Children under 2 years of age, when accompanied by a ticketed adult passenger, and not
occupying a seat, will be carried FREE of charge. Children under 16 years of age, occupying seats, will
be charged 50% percent of the adult fare, adding sufficient cents to make the fare end in “0” or “5”.

All children under 13 must be accompanied by a ticketed adult. Children 13 thru 17, traveling alone, must
have a minor release form signed by a parent or guardian. Intra-Island fares are excepted from this
provision. (n)

Employee fares. The company offers employees and their immediate family living with them, when
traveling with the employee, the opportunity to purchase reserved seats at 50% of the regular adult fare or
free passage on a stand-by basis.

Flag stops: The company does not stop at Flag Stops. All stops are by reservation only.

Issue Date: April 11,-2068— Effective Date: May15,2008
Issued By: John J. Solin, Member, SEATAC SHUTTLE, LLC



Tariff No. 2 4th Revised Page No. 3

Company Name: SEATAC SHUTTLE, LLC dba WHIDBEY-SEATAC SHUTTLE C-1077

Frequent user fares: Passengers traveling 10 round-trips within the preceding 6 months will receive 1
round-trip of the same or lesser value class fare. Passengers traveling 10 one-way trips within the
preceding 6 months will receive 1 one-way trip of the same or lesser value class fare. The trip has no
cash value. Intra-Island fares are excepted from this provision. (n)

Group discount: Groups of 4 or more booked under the same reservation number will receive a ten
percent (10%) discount on the total reservation. Intra-Island fares are excepted from this provision. (n)

Intermediate application: Fares to and from intermediate points not shown will be the same as the fare
to or from the next more distant station for which fares are named.

National security: Through passenger(s) booked on the same reservation and traveling between a federal
reservation or military installation with security procedures in effect and SeaTac who desire to be dropped
off or picked up on those installations will be charged a $2.00 security fee per reservation for pick up or
drop off per reservation from the installation in addition to the sum of applicable fares.

Objectionable passengers: The company reserves the right to refuse to transport persons under the
influence of drugs or alcohol, or who are incapable of taking care of themselves, or whose conduct or
behavior may be objectionable to other passengers. The carrier also reserves the right to refuse carriage
of any materials that the carrier considers unsafe and not in the best interest of the passengers.

Oversize, overweight or excess baggage: You may carry 2 full sized bags per paying passenger plus
one additional hand-carry and one personal item such as a purse, briefcase or laptop computer. Each full
sized bag may weigh up to a maximum of 50 pounds and measure up to 62 linear inches (length -+ width +
height). Items in excess of 50 pounds or 62 linear inches and ALL bicycles will result in a charge of $10
and will be carried on a space available basis. Bags in excess of the allowed total number of bags will
result in a charge of $10 per bag. Passengers bringing allowed overweight baggage will be responsible
for the loading and unloading of that bag . No single piece of checked baggage may weigh more than 70
pounds.

Issue Date: W Effective Date: Maytss2008u
Issued By: John J. Solin, Member, SEATAC SHUTTLE, LLC



Tariff No. 2 4th Revised Page No. 4

Company Name: SEATAC SHUTTLE, LLC dba WHIDBEY-SEATAC SHUTTLE C-1077

Refusal of service: The company may refuse service to a person when:

(a) In the company's judgment, providing the service would be hazardous, unsafe, or dangerous to
persons or property;

(b) In the company's judgment, driveways or roads are improperly constructed or maintained, do not
have adequate turn arounds, or have other unsafe conditions;

(c) The customer has an outstanding amount due to the company;

(d) The customer refuses to allow company personnel, drivers, agents, or representatives access to
baggage or other materials prior to it being loaded in or on the vehicle;

(e) The customer appears to be under the influence of drugs or alcohol; or

() The customer attempts to bring onboard the vehicle materials that would be detrimental to the
safety or comfort of other passengers.

(2) A company may refuse service to a person under other conditions that would be detrimental to the
safety and comfort of passengers when those conditions are contained in the company's filed tariff and
time schedule

Round trip Fares: Except as otherwise provided, round-trip adult fares will be $8.00 less than the sum
of two (2) one-way adult fares. Round Trip Same Day Fares are non-refundable and non-transferrable
and are the same as a round trip Youth fare. Intra-Island fares are excepted from this provision. (n)

Round trip senior/military fares/Travel Agent & Industry fares: Except as otherwise provided, round-
trip senior/military/Travel Agent & Industry fares will be $8.00 less than the sum of two (2) one-way
senior/military/Travel Agent & Industry fares. Intra-Island fares are excepted from this provision. (n)

Round trip Youth: Except as otherwise provided, Youth fares will be 50% of the Adult Round trip fare.
Intra-Island fares are excepted from this provision. (n)

Schedule maintenance: Carrier will not be liable for delays caused by accidents, breakdowns, bad
conditions of roads, ferry closures, storms or other conditions beyond the control of the carrier and does
not guarantee arrival at, or departure from, any point at any specific time. The carrier endeavors to
maintain the time schedules, but does not guarantee to be able to do so at all times.

Stopovers & intermediate stops : Stops will be allowed at any safe point as determined by the company
on a case by case basis, on the route within the limit of the ticket, upon notice to the agent or bus driver
provided it does not interfere with the schedule or safety. A $2.00 fee may be assessed for each
reservation by the company for each intermediate stop. Any such stops are at the discretion of the
company or driver and must be by prior reservation.

Issue Date: Aprilt-E-2068" Effective Date: May-t-5:-2008
Issued By: John J. Solin, Member. SEATAC SHUTTLE. LLC




Tariff No. 2 3rd Revised Page No. 5

Company Name: SEATAC SHUTTLE, LLC dba WHIDBEY-SEATAC SHUTTLE C-1077

Ticket limitations, changes, cancellations and refunds: One-way tickets will be good for 180 days
from the date of sale. Round-trip tickets will be good for 180 days from the date of sale. A single
transaction fee of as much as $10.00 per person per leg will be charged when reservations are re-
scheduled or cancelled. Changes are not allowed after the scheduled departure time of the reservation.
Reservations may not be changed to a date more than 90 days from the date of the original reservation.
Customers who fail to show up by the scheduled departure time of their reservation at the designated
pick-up point or who have not canceled or changed their reservation at least 24 hours prior to that time are
not eligible for a refund. Refunds will be made if the cancellation or change was caused by an airline
delay or cancellation. Refunds may be granted by the company due to other extenuating circumstances.

Ticket redemption: Unused tickets will be redeemed at the purchase price. Unused portions of round
trip or commutation tickets will be redeemed by charging the regular fare or fares for the portion or
portions used and refunding the balance of the purchase price except as provided for in the Ticket
Limitations section of these rules.

Issue Date: @L-LL,.ZQQS, Effective Date=May15,-3668"

Issued By: John J. Solin, Member, SEATAC SHUTTLE, LLC



Tariff No. 2

4th Revised Page No. 6

Company Name: SEATAC SHUTTLE, LLC dba WHIDBEY-SEATAC SHUTTLE C-1077

RATE SCHEDULE

ADULT FARES IN US DOLLARS AND CENTS PER PERSON
ONE-WAY EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE INDICATED
BASE FARES INCLUDE PASSAGE ON WASHINGTON STATE FERRY
Effective 2nd Sunday in October through April 30"

Oak Oak North Oak  Coupeville Greenbank Freeland Bayview | Langle | SEA
Harbor Harbor Harbor Clinton
NASWI | Dtown.
Oak $36.00
)2 PresTs G [ [N [V oo (-
NASWI
Oak $36.00
Harbor | c==ms ] cmemmmee | cmmeeee s} e ] e
Downtown
North Oak
Harbor | - | weemomee | ommeemee e | e ] e $36.00
Coupeville $36.00
Greenbank $35.00
Freeland $35.00
Bayview $35.00
Langley $35.00
Clinton | s=emmeme | momemmen | s e ] memeee ] e
SEATAC $36.00 $36.00 $36.00 $36.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $3500 | -~

Note 1. Through passengers booked on the same reservation and traveling between Whidbey Island and
SeaTac who desire to be dropped off or picked up at a hotel or motel within one mile of SeaTac or Oak
Harbor will be charged $2.00 per reservation for drop off or pick up per reservation in addition to the sum
of applicable fares as listed above.

Issue Date: Apnil.ld-26068"
Issued By: John J. Solin, Member, SEATAC SHUTTLE, LLC

Effective Date:dMey-15:-260%




Tariff No. 2

Company Name: SEATAC SHUTTLE, LLC dba WHIDBEY-SEATAC SHUTTLE C-1077

4th Revised Page No. 7

RATE SCHEDULE

ADULT FARES IN US DOLLARS AND CENTS PER PERSON

ONE-WAY EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE INDICATED

PEAK SEASON FARES* INCLUDE PASSAGE ON WASHINGTON STATE FERRY

Effective May 1st through the 2nd Saturday in October

Oak Oak North Oak  Coupeville Greenbank | Freeland Bayview | Langley | SEA
Harbor | Harbor Harbor Clinton
NASWI | Dtown.
Oak $37.00
Harbor | ~emeeeme | emommeee ] emerns e e
NASWI
Oak $37.00
Harbor | =ememmem | smememee e e s
Dtown.
North Oak
Harbor = | ~ommmeem | comemoee | ccmemeee mmeeeeee ] ceeeees $37.00
Coupeville $37.00
Greenbank $36.00
Freeland $36.00
Bayview $36.00
Langley $36.00
Clinton = | =m=weemm | comemeem e e ] e
SEATAC | $37.00 $37.00 $37.00 $37.00 $36.00 $36.00 $36.00 $36.00 | -

Note 1. Through passengers booked on the same reservation and traveling between Whidbey Island and
SeaTac who desire to be dropped off or picked up at a hotel or motel within one mile of SeaTac or Oak
Harbor will be charged $2.00 per reservation for drop off or pick up per reservation in addition to the sum
of applicable fares as listed above.

Issue Datew

Issued By: John J. Solin, Member, SEATAC SHUTTLE, LLC

Effective Date: Meay1572608=




Tariff No. 2 Original Page 8

Company Name: SEATAC SHUTTLE, LLC dba WHIDBEY-SEATAC SHUTTLE C-1077

RATE SCHEDULE

FARES IN US DOLLARS AND CENTS PER PERSON
ONE-WAY EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE INDICATED
24 HOUR ADVANCE RESERVATION REQUIRED

BETWEEN ANY TWO SEQUENTIAL POINTS LESS THAN 5 ROAD MILES APART: $10.00

BETWEEN ANY TWO SEQUENTIAL POINTS MAXIMUM CHARGE: $20.00
BETWEEN ANY NUMBER OF POINTS ON A ROUTE MAXIMUM CHARGE: $25.00
Issue Date: April 11, 2008 Effective Date: May 15, 2008

Issued By: John J. Solin, Member, SEATAC SHUTTLE, LLC



Company Name:

SEATAC SHUTTLE, LLC d/b/a WHIDBEY-SEATAC SHUTTLE

City/State/Zip: OAK HARBOR, WA 98277

TIME SCHEDULE No. 7
cancels Time Schedule No. 6

of

Certificate Number; C-1077

Address: PO BOX 2895

Phone: 360-679-4003

Email: john@seatacshuttle.com

TERRITORY:

Original Page 1

BETWEEN: Oak Harbor and the SeaTac International Airport via SR 20, SR 525, the Clinton-Mukilteo
Ferry. Door to door service in conjunction with the above route with pickup points on SR 20 and SR 525.

Closed door service between Clinton and Sea-Tac.

ALTERNATE ROUTE: In the event that the Clinton-Mukilteo Ferry service is not available, or there are
no other reservations for passengers on the above named route south of Oak Harbor, the company may for

any individual trip elect to utilize the following alternate route:

Burlington, with closed door service between Oak Harbor and SeaTac.
BY THE FOLLOWING ROUTE:
WHIDBEY ISLAND TO SEATAC DEPARTURE TIMES

SR 525, SR 20, Interstate 5 via

- NAS Whidbey 400AM 600AM 800AM 1000AM 100PM 300PM 500PM 700PM
N. Oak Harbor | 405AM 605AM 805AM 1005AM 105PM 305PM 505PM 705PM
Oak Harbor 415AM 615AM 815AM 1015AM 115PM 315PM 515PM 715PM
Coupeville 430AM 630AM 830AM 1030AM 130PM 330PM 530PM 730PM
Greenbank 445AM 645AM 845AM 1045AM 145PM 345PM 545PM 745PM
Freeland 455AM 6565AM 855AM 1055AM 156PM 355PM 555PM 755PM
Bayview 505AM 705AM 905AM 1105AM 205PM 405PM 605PM 805PM
Langley 510AM 710AM 910AM 1110AM 210PM 410PM 610PM 810PM
Clinton Ferry 530AM 730AM 930AM 1130AM 230PM 430PM 630PM 830PM
SEATAC 630AM 830AM | 1030AM 1230PM 330PM 530PM 730PM 930PM

Issue Date: Aprittt;2008™
Issued By: John J. Solin, President, SEATAC SHUTTLE. LLC

Effective Date: May. 15,2008




TIME SCHEDULE No. 7

cancels Time Schedule No. 6

Original Page 2

Company Name: SEATAC SHUTTLE, LLC dba WHIDBEY-SEATAC SHUTTLE C-1077

SEATAC TO WHIDBEY ISLAND DEPARTURE TIMES

SEATAC 845AM 1045AM 1245PM 245PM 445PM 645PM 845PM | 1045PM
Mukilteo Ferry 1000AM 1200PM 200PM 400PM 600PM 800PM 1000PM | 1200AM
Clinton Ferry 1015AM 1215PM 215PM 415PM 615PM 815PM 1015PM | 1215AM
Clinton/Langley 1020AM 1220PM 220PM 420PM 620PM 820PM 1020PM | 1220AM
Bayview 1025AM 1225PM 225PM 425PM 625PM 825PM 1025PM | 1225AM
Freeland 1035AM 1235PM 235PM 435PM 635PM 835PM 1035PM | 1235AM
Greenbank 1045AM 1245PM 245PM 445PM 645PM 845PM 1045PM | 1245AM
Coupeville 1100AM 100PM 300PM 500PM 700PM 900PM 1100PM | 100AM
Oak Harbbr 1115AM 116PM 315PM 515PM 715PM 915PM 115PM | 115AM
N. Oak Harbor 1125AM 125PM 325PM 525PM 725PM 925PM 1125PM | 125AM
NAS Whidbey 1130AM 130PM 330PM 530PM 730PM 930PM 1130PM | 130AM

MILEAGE:

Oak Harbor NASWI to N. Oak Harbor 4.4 miles

N. Oak Harbor to Oak Harbor 1.0 miles

Oak Harbor to Coupeville 9.4 miles

Coupeville to Greenbank 10.9 miles

Greenbank to Freeland 7.1 miles

Freeland to Bayview 3.4 miles

Bayview to Langley 3.6 miles

Langley to Clinton Ferry 2.5 miles

Clinton Ferry to Mukilteo Ferry-NA

Mukilteo to SEATAC 41.9 miles

NOTE 1: NO SERVICE PROVIDED ON NEW YEAR’S DAY, EASTER SUNDAY,
THANKSGIVING DAY AND CHRISTMAS DAY.

Issue Datew

Issued By: John J. Solin, President, SEATAC SHUTTLE, LLC

Effective Date: May-15-2668
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TIME SCHEDULE No. 7
cancels Time Schedule No. 6

Company Name: SEATAC SHUTTLE, LLC dba WHIDBEY-SEATAC SHUTTLE C-1077

KEYSTONE FERRY TO COUPEVILLE DEPARTURE TIMES

Keystone Ferry | 715AM(n) l 845AM(n) | 430PM(n) I 600PM(n) I

NOTE 1: NO SERVICE PROVIDED ON NEW YEAR’S DAY, EASTER SUNDAY,
THANKSGIVING DAY AND CHRISTMAS DAY.

Issue Date ~Aprit-i4+-26638 Effective Date: de15,-2008

Issued By: John J. Solin, President, SEATAC SHUTTLE, LLC
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TIME SCHEDULE No. 7
cancels Time Schedule No. 6

Company Name: SEATAC SHUTTLE, LLC dba WHIDBEY-SEATAC SHUTTLE C-1077

COUPEVILLE TO KEYSTONE FERRY DEPARTURE TIMES

Coupeville | 645AM(n)| 815AM(n)| 400PM(n)| 530PM(n)|

MILEAGE:

Keystone Ferry to Coupeville 4.7 miles(n)

NOTE 1: NO SERVICE PROVIDED ON NEW YEAR’S DAY, EASTER SUNDAY,
THANKSGIVING DAY AND CHRISTMAS DAY.

Issue Date: April 1L1-2668— Effective Date: May45-2608.
Issued By: John J. Solin, President, SEATAC SHUTTLE, LLC



Washington State Utilities and Transportation Commission
1300 S Evergreen Park Drive SW, P.O. Box 47250
Olympia, WA 98504-7250
(360) 664-1222

This certificate authorizes the following operations under the provisions of RCW Title 81:

SEATAC SHUTTLE, LLC Cert. No.
d/b/a WHIDBEY SEATAC SHUTTLE 1077

P.O. BOX 2895

OAK HARBOR, WA 98277

PASSENGER SERVICE by reservation only:

AIRPORTER PASSENGER SERVICE BETWEEN: Seattle Tacoma International Airport and Oak Harbor
via SR20, I-5 (via Burlington). Closed door service between Oak Harbor and Burlington and Seattle
Tacoma International Airport.

BETWEEN: Oak Harbor and the SeaTac International Airport via SR 20, SR 525, the Clinton-Mukilteo
Ferry, SR 525, SR 526, and Interstate 5. Door to door service in conjunction with the above route with
pickup points on SR 20 and SR 525. Closed door service between Clinton and SeaTac.

BETWEEN: Oak Harbor and hotels and motels within a 1-mile radius of the SeaTac International Airport
via SR 20, SR 525, the Clinton-Mukilteo Ferry, SR 525, SR 526, and Interstate 5. Door to door service in
conjunction with the above route with pickup points on SR 20 and SR 525. Closed door service between
Clinton and SeaTac.

ALTERNATE ROUTE: In the event that the Clinton-Mukilteo Ferry service is not available, or there are
no other reservations for passengers on the above named route south of Oak Harbor, the company may for
any individual trip elect to utilize the following alternate route: SR 525, SR 20, Interstate 5 via Burlington,
with closed door service between Oak Harbor and hotels and motels within a 1-mile radius of SeaTac.

CLOSED DOOR SERVICE: When necessary to circumvent traffic conditions that would negatively
impact its schedule, the company may use any combination of roads and highways to provide its closed
door service between Oak Harbor and SeaTac; Clinton and SeaTac; Oak Harbor and hotels and motels
within a 1-mile radius of SeaTac; and Clinton and hotels and motels within a 1-mile radius of SeaTac.

BETWEEN: Any two or more points on Whidbey Island.

NOTE: Nothing in this certificate authorizes transportation between SeaTac International Airport and
hotels and motels within a 1-mile radius of SeaTac.

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION
COMMISSION



Seatac Shuttle, LLC

dba Whidbey Seatac Shuttle
C-1077

Carole Washburn April 11,2008

Executive Secretary
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission

1300 S Evergreen Park Drive SW
Olympia, WA 98504

via online submission to records@wutc.wa.gov

Transmittal Letter

Re: Extension of Authority

NE 6 WY N1 ¥y gonz

Dear Ms. Washburn:

In accordance with WAC 480-30-96 this Transmittal Letter accompanies our submission
of Extension of Authority.

The purpose of this filing is to add intra-island stops to better serve the public. There are
changes in the Passenger Rules and the addition of Fares for the proposed Intra-Island
service. There is a new page 8 to Time Schedule No 7, replacing Time Schedule No. 6.
There are no changes to the existing shuttle times or fares between Whidbey Island and

SEATAC.

Thank you.

J&hn Solin
Member LLC





